use shall not exceed thirty (30) cubic metres per day.  Drill water (including for miscellaneous 
industrial use) shall be obtained from Goose Lake and Llama Lake in winter and from Goose 
Lake and Umwelt Lake in summer as outlined in the Application and shall not exceed two 
hundred and sixty seven (267) cubic metres per day.  The volume of water for the purposes of 
this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety seven (297) cubic metres per day.  

Change to: 

Part C, Item 1 

The Licensee shall obtain all water for domestic camp use from Goose Lake and local lakes in 
area of temporary camps.  Total camp water use shall not exceed thirty (30) cubic metres per 
day.

[...]

Drill water (including for miscellaneous industrial use) shall be obtained from Goose Lake 
and Llama Lake in winter and from Goose Lake, Llama Lake and Umwelt Lake in summer as 
outlined in the Application, including proximal sources to drilling targets, and shall not exceed 
two hundred and sixty seven (267) cubic metres per day.  The volume of water for the purposes 
of this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety seven (297) cubic metres per day.  

Any questions, please contact our office at the number listed above, or email at licensing@nwb-
oen.ca  

Sincerely,  

Original signed by:  

Robin Ikkutisluk 
Licensing Administrator Assistant